

Our Ref: 357/2021
January 2021

Re: Your request made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000

Dear Doncaster and Bassetlaw Teaching Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust,

I'm writing on behalf of Sky News. Please could I request information on:

- 1) Number of patients admitted to hospitals within your trust due to complications from telemedical abortions from 31/03/2020 - 12/01/2021
- 2) Number of patients admitted to hospitals within your trust due to complications from non-telemedical abortions from 31/03/2019 - 30/03/2020
- 3) Number of patients admitted to hospitals within your trust due to complications from non-telemedical abortions from 31/03/2020 - 12/01/2021

These complications would be done via video call as an "outpatient" appointment and therefore wouldn't be coded in the patients record, meaning that we are unable to ascertain this information.